503145372 01/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3191984

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503119500

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL SMITH	12/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNTER BLACK	
Street Address:	47367 TOMAHAWK DR	
City:	NEGLEY	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44441	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D691924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jessica@odesutvs.com
Correspondent Name: JESSICA TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1815 RUSTIN AVE. SUITE A
Address Line 4: RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92507

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /MICHAEL SMITH/
SIGNATURE: /Michael Smith/
DATE SIGNED: 01/21/2015
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

503145372

source=patentassignmentd#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034779 FRAME: 0955

Assignment of Patent

Whereas: <u>Michael G. Smith</u> (address: 1815 Rustin Ave. Suite A, I		
Owns Patent: US D691,924 S		
Now therefore <u>Hunter Black</u> Tomahawk Dr., Negley, OH 44441	(assignee/receivi	ng party) at address: 47367
Is desirous of acquiring said Patent	Vehicle Cab	<u>Enclosure</u> .
Now therefore <u>Michael G. Smith</u> , h (Conveying, party)	nereby assigns the	entire interest and goodwi
of the business in said mark to	Hunter Black	•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Receiving party	
Signature	date <u>/2/26/</u> 2	<u> 2/4 </u>
Official Title OWNER	•	

PATENT REEL: 034779 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 12/30/2014